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Preliminary Schedule 

 

Global Health in an Interprofessional Setting: A Caring Science Perspective    
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Course Director: Zarina Nahar Kabir, Associate Professor 

Course Examiner: Susanne Guidetti, Professor 
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Date 

 
Time 
 

                          
                                                                      

 
Location 

Wednesday 
2/10 

 09.30-
10.00 
 
10.00–
10.45 
 
10.45-
11.00 
11.00-
12.00 
 
13.00-
14.00 
 

15.00-
15.30 

Course Introduction  
Susanne Guidetti, Zarina Nahar Kabir, NVS, KI 
 
What is globalisation? 
Zarina Nahar Kabir, NVS, KI 
 
Break 
 
Global health from a caring science perspective: 
Vanja Berggren 
 
To achieve progress in a global interprofessional 
context 
Susanne Guidetti, NVS, KI 

Preparation for Group Work on Case study 
Zarina Nahar Kabir, NVS, KI 

Zoom (Same zoom 
link all day) 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Friday 
11/10 
 

 
12.00 

 
Submit group report on Case study on Canvas 

 
Canvas 

 
Wednesday 
16/10 

 
9.00-12.00 
 

 
Seminar 1: Case study  
Vanja Berggren (Groups):  
Zarina Nahar Kabir (Groups):  

 
Zoom 
 

 
Tuesday 
22/10 

 
10.00–
11.00 
 
 
 

11.00-
11.15 

11.15-
12.15 
 
13.15-
14.15 

 
Critical care in different settings - what are the 
challenges?   

Charlotte Förars, NVS, KI  
 
 
Break 
 

Health promoting activities for migrants Josefin 
Wångdahl, NVS, KI 
 
Illustrating Health Promotion, Disease 
Prevention, and Research in Multicultural 
Contexts: Kirsi Tiitinen Mekhail, NVS, KI 
 

 
Zoom (Same link all 
day) 
 
 

Tuesday 
29/10 
 
 
 
 
 
 

10.00-
12.00 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Panel discussion with active interaction 
between students and panelists: Role and 
responsibility of interprofessional teams in 
multi-cultural health care settings (Moderator: 
Susanne Guidetti) 

Hélio Manhica, NVS, KI: Health care in a multi-
ethnic context in Sweden 

Zoom  
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Vanja Berggren, NVS, KI: Cultural encounters in 
the interprofessional setting  

Margarita Mondaca, NVS, KI: Migration 
trajectories and psychosocial interventions in 
health 

 
 
 
 
 

    
Friday 1/11  12.00 Submit group report (Health promotion/disease 

prevention in multi-cultural setting) on Canvas 
Canvas 

 
Tuesday 
5/11  
 

 
13.00-
14.00 
 
14.15-
15.30 

 
Preparation for field work: How to conduct an 
interview/Susanne Guidetti, NVS, KI 
 
Seminar 2: On assignment health 
promotion/disease prevention in multi-cultural 
setting  
Susanne Guidetti:  
Vanja Berggren:  
Zarina Nahar Kabir:  

Zoom  
 
 

  Field work and report writing  
 

 

Friday 
15/11  

10.00-
12.00 

Follow-up on field work and report writing 
(Vanja Berggren and Zarina Nahar Kabir) 

Zoom 
 

Thursday 
21/11 

23.59 Submit draft of field work report In “Discussion” 
forum on Canvas 

Tuesday 
26/11 

 9.00-15.00 Examination seminar: Power point presentation 
of field work report (and comments by peers) 
Susanne Guidetti:  
Vanja Berggren:  
Zarina Nahar Kabir:  

Zoom 
 

Tuesday 
10/12 

23.59 Submission of final report on Canvas 
 

Canvas 

 
 Re-examination date: 16/02-2025, 23.59 hrs. 


