



Department of Neurobiology, Care Sciences and Society Division of Nursing

## **Preliminary Schedule**

Global Health in an Interprofessional Setting: A Caring Science Perspective 2QA335, Autumn 2024, Week 40-50, 7.5 hp

Course Director: Zarina Nahar Kabir, Associate Professor

Course Examiner: Susanne Guidetti, Professor

Date	Time		Location
Wednesday	09.30-	Course Introduction	Zoom (Same zoom
<mark>2/10</mark>	10.00	Susanne Guidetti, Zarina Nahar Kabir, NVS, KI	link all day)
	10.00-	What is globalisation?	
	10.45	Zarina Nahar Kabir, NVS, KI	
	10.45-	Break	
	11.00		
	11.00- 12.00	Global health from a caring science perspective: Vanja Berggren	
	13.00-	To achieve progress in a global interprofessional	
	14.00	context Susanne Guidetti, NVS, KI	
	15.00- 15.30	Preparation for Group Work on Case study  Zarina Nahar Kabir, NVS, KI	
Friday 11/10	12.00	Submit group report on Case study on Canvas	Canvas
Wednesday 16/10	9.00-12.00	Seminar 1: Case study Vanja Berggren (Groups):	Zoom
		Zarina Nahar Kabir (Groups):	
Tuesday 22/10	10.00– 11.00	Critical care in different settings - what are the challenges?	Zoom (Same link al day)
		Charlotte Förars, NVS, KI	
	11.00- 11.15	Break	
	11.15- 12.15	Health promoting activities for migrants Josefin Wångdahl, NVS, KI	
	13.15- 14.15	Illustrating Health Promotion, Disease Prevention, and Research in Multicultural Contexts: Kirsi Tiitinen Mekhail, NVS, KI	
Tuesday 29/10	10.00- 12.00	Panel discussion with active interaction between students and panelists: Role and responsibility of interprofessional teams in multi-cultural health care settings (Moderator: Susanne Guidetti)	Zoom
		Hélio Manhica, NVS, KI: Health care in a multi- ethnic context in Sweden	

		Vanja Berggren, NVS, KI: Cultural encounters in the interprofessional setting	
		Margarita Mondaca, NVS, KI: Migration trajectories and psychosocial interventions in health	
Friday 1/11	12.00	Submit <b>group report</b> (Health promotion/disease prevention in multi-cultural setting) on Canvas	Canvas
Tuesday 5/11	13.00- 14.00	<b>Preparation for field work</b> : How to conduct an interview/ <i>Susanne Guidetti</i> , NVS, KI	Zoom
	14.15- 15.30	Seminar 2: On assignment health promotion/disease prevention in multi-cultural setting Susanne Guidetti: Vanja Berggren: Zarina Nahar Kabir:	
		Field work and report writing	
Friday 15/11	10.00- 12.00	Follow-up on field work and report writing (Vanja Berggren and Zarina Nahar Kabir)	Zoom
Thursday 21/11	23.59	Submit draft of field work report	In "Discussion" forum on Canvas
Tuesday 26/11	9.00-15.00	Examination seminar: Power point presentation of field work report (and comments by peers) Susanne Guidetti: Vanja Berggren: Zarina Nahar Kabir:	Zoom
Tuesday 10/12	23.59	Submission of final report on Canvas	Canvas

Re-examination date: 16/02-2025, 23.59 hrs.